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SERVICE LIST
	TO:
	THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
TD West Tower, 100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7

D.J. Miller 
Tel: 	(416) 304-0559
Email:	djmiller@tgf.ca 

Scott McGrath 
Tel: 	(416) 304-1592
Email:	smcgrath@tgf.ca

Derek Harland
Tel:	(416) 304-1127
Email:	dharland@tgf.ca 

Tel:	(416) 304-1616
Fax:	(416) 304-1313

Lawyers for the Applicant

	AND TO:
	BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

James Clare
Tel:	416-777-6245
Email:	clarej@bennettjones.com

Jesse Mighton
Tel:	416-777-6255
Email:	mightonj@bennettjones.com

Counsel to the Former Directors and Officers of Victoria Gold Corp. 

	AND TO:
	GOVERNMENT OF YUKON
Department of Justice of Yukon, Box 2703, 2134 Second Avenue
3rd Floor Whitehorse, YT  Y1A 2C6

Julie DesBrisay
Tel:	867-667-5823
Email:	Julie.desbrisay@yukon.ca 

Applicant

	AND TO:
	FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2T6

Stuart Brotman
Tel:	416-865-5419
Email:	sbrotman@fasken.com

Jennifer L. Caruso
Tel:	416-865-4471
[bookmark: _Hlk183766942]Email:	jcaruso@fasken.com 

Lawyers for the Syndicate of Lenders

	AND TO:
	
	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
18 York Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, ON  M5J 0B2

Michelle Grant
Tel:	604-806-7184
Email:	michelle.grant@pwc.com 

Greg Prince
Tel:	416-814-5752
Email:	gregory.n.prince@pwc.com 

Graham Page
Tel:	416-687-9054
Email:	graham.page@pwc.com

Tammy Muradova
Tel:	416-941-8383
Email:	 tammy.muradova@pwc.com

Receiver

	AND TO:
	GOODMANS LLP
333 Bay St. #3400
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7

Brendan O'Neill
Tel: 	416-849-6017
Email: 	boneill@goodmans.ca

Chris Armstrong
Tel: 	416-849-6013
Email: 	carmstrong@goodmans.ca

Jennifer Linde
Tel: 	416-849-6922
Email: 	jlinde@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for the Receiver

	AND TO
	PARSONS INC.
100-9347 200A Street
Langley, British Columbia V1M 0B3

Greg Sutherland/Ryan Menezes
Tel:	703-988-8500
Email:	greg.sutherland@parsons.com; ryan.menezes@parsons.com


	AND TO
	GOWLING WLG LLP
100 King St W Suite 1600, 
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Haddon Murray
Tel:	416-862-3604
Email:	haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com

Michael Finlay
Tel:	416-369-6690
Email:	michael.finley@gowlingwlg.com

James Aston 
Tel:	416-369-6659
Email:	james.aston@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyers for Parsons Inc.

	AND TO:
	PAPE SALTER TEILLET LLP 
546 Euclid Avenue
Toronto, ON  M6G 2T2

Nuri G. Frame
Tel:	416.916.1593
Email:	nframe@pstlaw.ca;

Lawyers for First Nation of Na-Cho Nyäk Dun

	AND TO:
	FIRST NATION OF NA-CHO NYÄK DUN
P.O. Box 220
Mayo, Yukon Y0B 1M0

Tel: 	867-996-2265 Ext. 200
Email: 	main@nndfn.com 

	AND TO:
	TYR LLP
488 Wellington St W Suite 300-302, Toronto, ON M5V 1E3

Jason Wadden / Shimon Sherrington
Tel: 	416-477-5525
Email: 	jwadden@tyrllp.com; ssherrington@tyrllp.com

Co-counsel of Pape Salter Teillet LLP

	AND TO:
	YUKON WATER BOARD
Suite 106, 419 Range Road
Whitehorse YT
Y1A 3V1

Email:	ywb@yukonwaterboard.ca

	AND TO:
	POLLOCK LAW
1405 Holly St.
Whitehorse, YT  Y1A 4V2

Mara K. Pollock
Tel:	(867) 335-0201
Email:	 mara.pollock@pollocklaw.org

Lawyers for Yukon Water Board

	AND TO:



	OSISKO GOLD ROYALTIES LTD
1100, Avenue des Canadiens-de-Montréal
Suite 300, Montréal, QC  H3B2S2

André Le Bel/ Heather Taylor/ Iain Farmer
Tel:	514 940-0670, ext. 156
Email:	alebel@osiskogr.com; info@osiskogr.com; htaylor@osiskogr.com; ifarmer@osiskogr.com

Party with registered security interest

	AND TO:

	STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West, 199 Bay St., Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Lee Nicholson
Tel:	416 869 5604
Email:	leenicholson@stikeman.com; 

Danny Duy Vu
Tel:	514-397-6495
Email:	DDVu@stikeman.com;

Guy P. Martel 
Tel:	514 397 3163
Email:	GMartel@stikeman.com

Lawyers for Osisko Gold Royalties Ltd

	[bookmark: _Hlk173939410]AND TO:
	CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	
3457 Superior Crt, Unit 2
Oakville, ON  L6L 0C4

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
1122 International Blvd., Suite 400
Burlington ON  L7L 6Z8

Jeffery Norton 
Tel:	289-291-2222
Email:	jeffery.norton@cat.com

Party with registered security interest

	AND TO:
	TDF GROUP INC.
17631 103 Ave NW
Edmonton, AB  T5S 1N8 

Sanober Kasad 
Email:	skasad@drivingforce.ca

Party with registered security interest

	AND TO:
	MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway
Burnaby, BC  V5H 4M2 

Joanna Alford
Email:	joanna.alford@meridiancu.ca

Party with registered security interest 

	AND TO:
	BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
BANK OF MONTREAL
100 King St. W., Fourth Floor
Toronto, ON  M5X 1H3 

Safina Lakhani
Email:	safina.lakhani@bmo.com

Etienne Barg-Townsend
Email:	etienne.bargtownsend@bmo.com

Party with registered security interest

	AND TO:
	KAL TIRE, A CORPORATE PARTNERSHIP
1540 Kalamalka Lake Rd
Vernon, BC  V1T 6V2 

Chris Pardell
Tel:	250 542-2366 
Email:	chris_pardell@kaltire.com; financereceivables@kaltire.com

Party with registered security interest

	AND TO:
	MILLER THOMSON LLP
525-8th Avenue S.W., 43rd Floor
Eighth Avenue Place East, Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1

James Reid
Tel:	 403-298-2418 
Email:	 jwreid@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for Kal Tire

	AND TO:
	FINNING INTERNATIONAL INC.
16901 109 Avenue
Edmonton, AB  T5P 4P6 

Dena Venkatraman/Jillian Damp
Email:	dvenkatraman@finning.com; Jillian.dampf@finning.com

[bookmark: _Hlk173923713]Party with registered security interest; Repairers Lien Act

	AND TO:
	XEROX CANADA LTD
2 Sheppard Ave E, Suite 1200
Toronto, ON M2N 5Y7

Email: 	Stephanie.Grace@xerox.com

Party with registered security interest

	AND TO:
	BANK OF MONTREAL
BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative agent
GLOBAL METALS & MINING
100 King St. W., Fourth Floor
Toronto, ON  M5X 1H3 

Safina Lakhani
Email:	safina.lakhani@bmo.com

Etienne Barg-Townsend
Email:	etienne.bargtownsend@bmo.com

Party with registered security interest



	AND TO:
	TUTCHONE AIR LEASING LTD
310-2237 2nd Avenue
Whitehorse, Yukon  Y1A 0K

Lacia Kinnear
Tel:	867-332-6231
Email:	lacia@alkanair.com; ceo@nnddc.ca

Party with registered security interest

	AND TO:
	FRANCO-NEVADA CORPORATION
199 Bay Street, Suite 2000
P.O. Box 285
Commerce Court Postal Station
Toronto, ON  M5L 1G9

Lloyd Hong
Email:	hong@franco-nevada.com

Eric Karrandjas
Email:	karrandjas@franco-nevada.com 

Bonavie Tek
Email:	tek@franco-nevada.com

Lena Miller
Email:	miller@franco-nevada.com


	AND TO:
	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2X6

Pat Confalone; Sandra Palma
Tel: 	(416) 954-6514
Email: 	pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca


	AND TO:
	MINISTER OF FINANCE
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5

Insolvency Unit
Email:	insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  


	AND TO:
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1

Email:	AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

	AND TO:
	OFFICE OF THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, OCEANS AND THE CANADIAN COAST GUARD
200 Kent St
Station 15N100
Ottawa ON  K1A 0E6

Jérémy Collard
Tel:	613-990-7537
Email:	Jeremy.Collard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

The Honourable Diane Lebouthillier
Tel:	613-990-7537
Email:	DFO.Minister-Ministre.MPO@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 


	AND TO:
	ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S8

Tel:	416-593-8314
Email:	GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca


	AND TO:
	OFFICE OF THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE (CANADA)
867 Lakeshore Rd
Burlington ON  L7S 1A1
Tel:	613-992-6779
Email:	ministre-minister@ec.gc.ca


	AND TO:
	DEPARTMENT OF CROWN-INDIGENOUS RELATIONS AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS (CANADA)
415C-300 Main St
Whitehorse YT  Y1A 2B5

Tel:	867-667-3888
Email:	aadnc.yukon.aandc@canada.ca


	AND TO:
	TUCKER CARRUTHERS LLP
301-303 Alexander Street, Whitehorse, Yukon, Y1A 2L5

James Tucker and others
Tel:	867-667-2099
Email:	jtucker@yukonlaw.com; reception@yukonlaw.com; 

Counsel to 536202 Yukon Inc. (o/a Mayo Fuel Supply and Transport), Air North Partnership (by its Managing Partner, Air North Charter & Training Ltd), Ewing Transport Ltd., Finning International Ltd., Kal Tire, a Corporate Partnership, Linkan Engineering Canada ULC, Manitoulin Transport Inc., Mueller Electric (Division II) Ltd., North 60 Petro Ltd., Nunway Crushing Limited Partnership, Small’s Expediting and General Services Ltd., Wesco Distributions Canada LP and Yukon Energy Corporation

	AND TO:
	GOWLING WLG LLP
100 King St W Suite 1600, 
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Virginie Gauthier / Kate Yurkovich
Tel:	416-862-4342
Email: Virginie.Gauthier@gowlingwlg.com;kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyers for Trident Royalties Plc


	AND TO:
	SOTOS LLP
180 Dundas St W #1200, Toronto, ON M5G 1Z8

David Sterns / Matthew Taylor/ Luca Bellisario
Tel:	416-977-5229
Email:	dsterns@sotos.ca; mtaylor@sotos.ca; lbellisario@sotos.ca

Counsel for Chris J. Eklund as proposed representative plaintiff in Court File # CV-24-00725646-00CP

	AND TO:
	BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500, Toronto, ON, M5C 3G5

David T. Ullmann
Tel:	416-596-4289
Email:	dullmann@blaney.com 

Alexandra Teodorescu
Tel:	416-593-3937
Email:	ATeodorescu@blaney.com 

Co-Counsel for Chris J. Eklund as proposed representative plaintiff in Court File # CV-24-00725646-00CP

	AND TO:
	SLATER VECCHIO LLP
1800-777 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver, BC V7Y 1K4

Saro Turner / Sam Jaworski / Justin Giovannetti
Tel:	604-682-5111
Email:	sjt@slatervecchio.com; sjj@slatervecchio.com; jvg@slatervecchio.com 

SISKINDS LLP
65 Queen St W, Suite 1155, Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Michael Robb / Daniel Bach / Garett Hunter
Tel:	416-362-8334
Email: michael.robb@siskinds.com; daniel.bach@siskinds.com; garett.hunter@siskinds.com 

Counsel to Robert Jacob Van Santen as Trustee of the Van Santen Family Trust

	AND TO:
	BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
22 Adelaide St. W, Toronto, ON, M5H 4E3

James MacLellan / Rebecca Torrance  
Tel:	416-367-6000
Email:	jmaclellan@blg.com; rtorrance@blg.com 

Counsel to Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company and Intact Insurance

	AND TO:
	LENCZNER SLAGHT LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600, Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Matthew Lerner / Brian Kolenda
Tel:	416-865-9500
[bookmark: _Hlk188026882]Email:	mlerner@litigate.com; bkolenda@litigate.com

Counsel to Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company and Intact Insurance

	AND TO:
	MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3S1

Craig A. Mills
Tel:	416-595-8596
Email:	cmills@millerthomson.com

Counsel to Caterpillar Financial Services

	AND TO:
	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 53, Toronto ON M5K 1E7

Evan Cobb
Tel:	416-216-1929  
Email:	evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel to Flight Center Travel Group

	AND TO:
	WHITTLE & COMPANY, LAWYERS
Suite 208, 211 Main Street, Whitehorse, Yukon, Y1A 2B2

Gary W. Whittle
Tel:	867-633-4199  
Email:	GWhittle@whittlelaw.com

Counsel to Austech Industries Ltd. o/a ATI Canada

	AND TO:
	FIELD LAW
2500 - 10175 101 ST NW, Edmonton, AB T5J 0H3

Lindsey Miller
Tel:	780-423-7649  
Email:	lmiller@fieldlaw.com  

Sarah Denholm
Tel:	780-423-7605
Email:	sdenholm@fieldlaw.com

Counsel to B&P Industrial Ltd.

	AND TO:
	BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
1200 Waterfront Centre, 200 Burrard St., P.O. Box 48600, Vancouver, BC, V7X 1T2

Ryan Laity
Tel:	604-632-3544  
Email:	RLaity@blg.com 

Jennifer Pepper
Tel:	604-640-4106
Email:	JPepper@blg.com 

Counsel to Finning International Inc.

	AND TO:
	BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower, 22 Adelaide St. W, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 4E3

Roger Jaipargas
Tel:	416-367-6266  
Email:	RJaipargas@blg.com 

Nick Hollard
Tel:	416-367-6545 x16545
Email:	NHollard@blg.com

Counsel to Orica Canada Inc.

	AND TO:
	MILLER THOMSON LLP 
700 West Georgia Street, Suite 2200, Vancouver, British Columbia, V7Y 1K8

Charles W. Bois
Tel:	604-643-1224
Email:	cbois@millerthomson.com 

Counsel to Pelly Construction Ltd. and Ausenco Sustainability ULC

	AND TO:
	GOWLING WLG 
Suite 1600, 421 7th Avenue SW, Calgary, AB, T2P 4K9

Tom Brookes
Tel:	403-298-1093
Email:	tom.brookes@gowlingwlg.com

Counsel to Wolseley Canada Inc. (Waterworks)

	[bookmark: _Hlk181601815]AND TO:
	ALEXANDER HOLBURN BEAUDIN + LANG LLP
East Tower – Bay Adelaide Centre, 22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2740, Toronto, ON M5G 4E3

Ian Breneman
Tel:	416-639-9057
Email:	ibreneman@ahbl.ca 

Matthew Desmarais
Tel:	604-484-1767
Email:	mdesmarais@ahbl.ca 

Counsel to Wiseworth Canada Industries (1996) Ltd.

	AND TO:
	BULLITT STAFFING INC.
711 Queen Street East, Toronto, Ontario, M4M 1H1

David Kennedy
Tel:	647.728.0877
Email:	david@bullittstaffing.com

	AND TO:
	FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Suite 2400 P.O. Box #215

Robert B. Macdonald
Tel:	647.729.0754
[bookmark: _Hlk184222871]Email:	rmacdonald@foglers.com 

Counsel to Sitka Gold Corp.

	AND TO:
	ANGELA ASSURAS PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
7 St. Thomas Street, Suite 310, Toronto, Ontario, M5S 2B7

Angela Assuras
Tel:	416-601-0131
[bookmark: _Hlk185504895]Email:	angela@assuras-lawoffice.ca 

Counsel to Underhill Geomatics Ltd.

	AND TO:
	CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP  
Suite 2200, RBC Place, 885 West Georgia St., 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6C 3E8

Vicki Tickle
Tel:      778-309-7954
Email:  vtickle@cassels.com

Mihai Tomos
Tel:      778-309-7962
Email:  mtomos@cassels.com 

Counsel to Wheaton Precious Metals Corp.

	AND TO:
	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500, Montréal, Quebec H3B 1R1

Noah Zucker
Tel:      514-847-6076
Email:  noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Counsel to Wealth Creation Preservation & Donation Inc.

	AND TO:
	BANYAN GOLD CORP. 
166 Cougarstone Crescent SW
Calgary, AB  T3H 4Z5

Tara Christie
Email:	tchristie@banyangold.com

	AND TO:
	SITKA GOLD CORP.
1500-409 Granville Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 1T2

Corwin Coe
Email:	ccoe@sitkagoldcorp.com

Mike Burke
Email:	mburke@sitkagoldcorp.com


	AND TO:
	LAWSON LUNDELL LLP
Suite 1100 Brookfield Place 
225-6th Avenue S.W.
Calgary AB  T2P 1N2

Eloise Hirst 
Tel:	(403) 218-7509
Fax:	(403) 269-9494
Email:	ehirst@lawsonlundell.com

Counsel to Graymont Western Canada Inc. 


	AND TO:
	MCLENNAN ROSS LLP
#1900 Eau Claire Tower
600 – 3rd Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 0G5

Jody Sutherland 
Tel:	(403) 303-9118
Fax:	(403) 303-1661
Email:	jody.sutherland@mross.com

Counsel to NND Summit Camp Services Ltd. and Paterson & Cooke USA, Ltd.


	AND TO:
	GEORGE FILIPOVIC
PO Box 1437
46 Lower West Dawson Rd
Dawson, YT  Y0B 1G0

Tel:	(867) 993-3350
Fax:	(867) 457-3350
Email:	gf@gfbarrister.com

Counsel to Underhill Geomatics Ltd.

	AND TO:
	SimpsonWigle Law LLP
1 Hunter Street East Suite 200, Hamilton, Ontario L8N 3W1

Rosemary Fisher
Tel:	905-639-1052 ext. 239
Fax:	905-528-9008
Email:	FisherR@simpsonwigle.com

Counsel to Western Belting Ltd.



E-MAIL DISTRIBUTION LIST: 

djmiller@tgf.ca; smcgrath@tgf.ca; dharland@tgf.ca; clarej@bennettjones.com; mightonj@bennettjones.com; Julie.desbrisay@yukon.ca; michelle.grant@pwc.com; gregory.n.prince@pwc.com; graham.page@pwc.com; lindsay.s.pellett@pwc.com; georgina.foster@pwc.com; nain.h.mehta@pwc.com; sbrotman@fasken.com; jcaruso@fasken.com; jeffery.norton@cat.com; SKasad@drivingforce.ca; Joanna.Alford@meridiancu.ca; safina.lakhani@bmo.com; etienne.bargtownsend@bmo.com; Stephanie.Grace@xerox.com; financereceivables@kaltire.com; dvenkatraman@finning.com; Jillian.dampf@finning.com; lacia@alkanair.com; hong@franco-nevada.com; karrandjas@franco-nevada.com; tek@franco-nevada.com; miller@franco-nevada.com; ceo@nnddc.ca; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; Jeremy.Collard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca; DFO.Minister-Ministre.MPO@dfo-mpo.gc.ca; main@nndfn.com; nframe@pstlaw.ca; ywb@yukonwaterboard.ca; mara.pollock@pollocklaw.org; boneill@goodmans.ca; carmstrong@goodmans.ca; jlinde@goodmans.ca; greg.sutherland@parsons.com; haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com; ryan.menezes@parsons.com; tammy.muradova@pwc.com; GeneralCounsel@osc.gov.on.ca; ministre-minister@ec.gc.ca; aadnc.yukon.aandc@canada.ca; chris_pardell@kaltire.com; jwreid@millerthomson.com; jwadden@tyrllp.com; ssherrington@tyrllp.com; jtucker@yukonlaw.com; info@pelly.net; jbyram@pelly.net; reception@yukonlaw.com; mimbeau@llblaw.ca; michael.finley@gowlingwlg.com; james.aston@gowlingwlg.com; leenicholson@stikeman.com; DDVu@stikeman.com; GMartel@stikeman.com; alebel@osiskogr.com; info@osiskogr.com; htaylor@osiskogr.com; ifarmer@osiskogr.com; FentonD@bennettjones.com;Virginie.Gauthier@gowlingwlg.com; kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com; dsterns@sotos.ca; mtaylor@sotos.ca; lbellisario@sotos.ca; sjt@slatervecchio.com; sjj@slatervecchio.com; jvg@slatervecchio.com; michael.robb@siskinds.com; daniel.bach@siskinds.com; garett.hunter@siskinds.com; jmaclellan@blg.com; rtorrance@blg.com; mlerner@litigate.com; bkolenda@litigate.com; cmills@millerthomson.com; evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; GWhittle@whittlelaw.com; lmiller@fieldlaw.com; sdenholm@fieldlaw.com; RLaity@blg.com; JPepper@blg.com; RJaipargas@blg.com; NHollard@blg.com; cbois@millerthomson.com; tom.brookes@gowlingwlg.com; dullmann@blaney.com; ATeodorescu@blaney.com; ibreneman@ahbl.ca; mdesmarais@ahbl.ca; david@bullittstaffing.com; rmacdonald@foglers.com; angela@assuras-lawoffice.ca; vtickle@cassels.com; mtomos@cassels.com; noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com; tchristie@banyangold.com; ccoe@sitkagoldcorp.com; mburke@sitkagoldcorp.com; ehirst@lawsonlundell.com; jody.sutherland@mross.com; gf@gfbarrister.com; FisherR@simpsonwigle.com  

